## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

Date of Adoption: January 4, 2014

No. R-17-14

Title or Subject:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZ AMERICAN RED CROSS	ZING A SHELTER AGREEMENT WITH THE
American Red Cro		on desires to enter into an Agreement with the a chartered by the United States Congress, which nunities when disaster strikes.
Washington, Count	y of Morris, and State of New	<b>D</b> by the Township Committee of the Township of w Jersey, that the Mayor and Township Clerk are at with the American Red Cross.
This resolution	on shall take effect immediately	
ATTEST:		TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
Nina DiGreg	orio, Township Clerk	Kenneth W. Short, Mayor
,	, Township Clerk, do hereby ce wnship Committee, held on Ja	ertify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at nuary 4, 2014.
Nina DiGrego	orio, Township Clerk	Date